

**ggmgastro**

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.ggmgastro.com](http://www.ggmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

**SKU: SASTMEK**

**(12 pieces) MIX & MATCH - Salt Shaker**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## Product Manual for 12 Pieces Mix & Match Salt Shaker

### 1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the 12 Pieces Mix & Match Salt Shaker. This versatile and stylish salt shaker set is designed to meet a variety of needs in both home and professional kitchens. Each shaker can be mixed and matched, providing an aesthetically pleasing table setting alongside practical use.

### 2. Safety Information

- Use for Intended Purpose: This product is designed solely for holding and dispensing salt. Do not use for any other substances not recommended by the manufacturer.
- Keep Out of Reach: Ensure that the product is kept out of reach of children and pets to prevent accidental ingestion.
- Avoid Sharp Objects: To prevent damage, avoid contact with sharp objects and do not drop the product.
- Temperature Considerations: Do not place the salt shaker in extreme temperatures or near open flames.
- Check for Damage: Before use, inspect the product for any signs of damage. Do not use if damaged.
- Cleaning Precautions: Follow cleaning instructions carefully. Some cleaning agents may be harmful; avoid harsh chemicals.

### 3. Product Specifications

- Material: Glass
- Capacity: 80ml
- Dimensions: Height 11.5cm, Diameter 6.5cm
- Color: Clear with assorted colors for caps
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- BPA Free: Yes

### 4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Carefully remove the salt shakers from packaging. Dispose of any packaging materials responsibly.
2. Placement: Place the shakers on a flat, stable surface. Ensure they are in a convenient location for use during meals.
3. Filling: Unscrew the cap and fill each shaker with the desired type of salt. Ensure that not more than 80ml of salt is added to prevent overflow.
4. Screwing Caps: After filling, securely screw the cap back onto the shaker.

### 5. Operation

- To dispense salt, simply tilt the shaker and gently shake to release the salt. Adjust the angle and shake lightly for desired amount.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regular Cleaning: Clean the shakers regularly with warm soapy water. Rinse thoroughly with clean water.
- Dishwasher Use: The shakers can be placed in the dishwasher for easy cleaning. Place them on the top rack to avoid damage.
- Cap Cleaning: Remove caps before cleaning, ensuring all areas are free of salt residue.

### 7. Troubleshooting

- Clogged Shaker: If salt doesn't dispense, check the holes in the cap for blockages. Clean with a toothpick or similar object.
- Leaks: If you notice salt leakage, ensure the cap is secured tightly. If the cap is damaged, contact customer service for replacement.

### 8. Disposal

- When the product is no longer usable, dispose of it in accordance with local waste disposal regulations. The glass can usually be recycled; check local guidelines for different material disposal.

### 9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us at:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

# DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual: 12-Teiliges Mix und Match Salzstreuer Set (SASTMEK)

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des 12-teiligen Mix und Match Salzstreuer Sets (SASTMEK). Dieses Set wurde entwickelt, um eine einfache und stilvolle Möglichkeit zu bieten, Ihre Gewürze und Salze zu präsentieren.

## 2. Sicherheitshinweise

Bitte beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitshinweise, um eine sichere Verwendung des Produkts zu gewährleisten:

- Das Produkt ist nicht für den Einsatz in der Mikrowelle oder im Geschirrspüler geeignet.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von offenen Flammen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile vor der Verwendung gründlich gereinigt sind, um Verunreinigungen zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Bei Beschädigungen des Produkts (Risse, Brüche) verwenden Sie es nicht weiter.

## 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Glas und Kunststoff
- Abmessungen: Höhe 10 cm, Durchmesser 6 cm
- Gewicht: 850 g
- Anzahl der Teile: 12
- Farben: Verschiedene transparente und matte Designs

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entfernen Sie alle Teile des Salzstreuer Sets aus der Verpackung.
- Überprüfen Sie alle Teile auf Beschädigungen, bevor Sie mit der Installation beginnen.
- Füllen Sie jeden Salzstreuer mit Ihrem bevorzugten Salz oder Gewürzen.
- Setzen Sie die Kappen fest auf die Streuer.
- Platzieren Sie die Salzstreuer auf einer stabilen, sauberen Oberfläche, idealerweise in der Nähe Ihres Essbereichs.

## 5. Betrieb

Um den Salzstreuer zu verwenden:

- Halten Sie den Salzstreuer mit einer Hand fest.
- Drehen Sie die Kappe entsprechend in die gewünschte Richtung, um das Salz auszugeben.
- Verwenden Sie die Salzstreuer nach Bedarf während des Kochens oder am Tisch.

## 6. Reinigung und Pflege

- Reinigen Sie die Glasbehälter mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel.
- Verwenden Sie einen weichen Schwamm oder ein Tuch, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Lassen Sie die Teile an der Luft trocknen, bevor Sie sie wieder zusammenbauen.
- Nicht für die Reinigung in der Geschirrspülmaschine geeignet.

## 7. Fehlersuche

- Sollte Salz nicht durch die Öffnungen kommen, überprüfen Sie die Kappe auf Verstopfungen. Reinigen Sie die Öffnungen mit einem kleinen Pfeifenreiniger.
- Bei bruchgefährdeten Teilen, verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht weiter.

## 8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Glas- und Kunststoffabfälle. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile ordnungsgemäß recycelt werden.

## 9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude bei der Verwendung Ihres 12-teiligen Mix und Match Salzstreuer Sets!

# NL NEDERLANDS

## Producthandleiding voor 12-delige Mix en Match Zoutvaatje Set

### 1. Algemene Informatie

Welkom bij uw nieuwe 12-delige Mix en Match Zoutvaatje Set. Deze stijlvolle set is ontworpen voor dagelijks gebruik en biedt een praktische en esthetische oplossing voor het serveren van zout. Deze handleiding biedt u alle benodigde informatie over het gebruik, de installatie en het onderhoud van dit product.

### 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de zoutvaatjes alleen voor het bewaren van zout of soortgelijke kruiden.
- Plaats de zoutvaatjes op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Houd de zoutvaatjes uit de buurt van kinderen om ongelukken en verstikkingsgevaar te vermijden.
- Vermijd het gebruik van agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen of schurende materialen tijdens het reinigen.
- Controleer regelmatig op eventuele schade of slijtage aan de zoutvaatjes en vervang ze indien nodig.

### 3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Glas en kunststof
- Kleur: Transparant met gekleurde deksels
- Afmetingen: Hoogte 10 cm, Diameter 6 cm
- Capaciteit: 150 ml per zoutvaatje
- Gewicht: 250 g (totaal)

### 4. Setup en Installatie

- Verwijder de zoutvaatjes uit de verpakking.
- Zorg ervoor dat elke zoutvaatje volledig schoon is vóór gebruik.
- Vul elk zoutvaatje met de gewenste hoeveelheid zout.
- Plaats het deksel stevig op het zoutvaatje.
- Zet de zoutvaatjes op een geschikte plek op tafel of in de keuken.

### 5. Bediening

- Om het zout te gebruiken, opent u simpelweg het deksel en sprenkelt u de gewenste hoeveelheid zout op uw gerecht.
- Sluit het deksel goed om de versheid van het zout te waarborgen.

### 6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Reinig de zoutvaatjes met een zachte doek en warm, zeepsop.
- Spoel de zoutvaatjes goed af met schoon water.
- Laat de zoutvaatjes aan de lucht drogen voordat u ze opnieuw vult.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die krassen kunnen veroorzaken.

### 7. Probleemoplossing

- Als de zoutvaatjes lekkage vertonen: controleer of het deksel goed is bevestigd.
- Bij breuk of schade: stop met het gebruik en vervang het beschadigde zoutvaatje.
- Als u de zoutvaatjes niet goed kunt openen: controleer of er geen zoutophoping in de schroefdraad is.

### 8. Afvoer

- Gooi de zoutvaatjes op de juiste manier weg volgens de lokale wetgeving voor huisafval.
- Glas en kunststof moeten gescheiden worden gerecycled waar mogelijk.

### 9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Juego de 12 Piezas Mezcla y Combina de Saleros - SASTMEK

## 1. Información General

Este juego de saleros está diseñado para ser funcional y estéticamente agradable. Cada salero forma parte de un conjunto que permite mezclar y combinar de acuerdo a tus preferencias, ideal para uso doméstico o profesional.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Este producto es solo para uso en la mesa. No lo utilices para ningún fin no previsto.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar accidentes.
- No exponer a temperaturas extremas o fuentes directas de calor.
- En caso de que el producto se rompa, evita el contacto con los bordes afilados y limpia inmediatamente.
- No sumergir en agua caliente o en el lavavajillas si no está especificado como apto.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Vidrio
- Dimensiones: 8 cm de altura, 4 cm de diámetro
- Capacidad: 100 ml
- Color: Transparente
- Incluye: 12 saleros de diferentes diseños para mezclar y combinar

## 4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retirar todos los saleros del embalaje.
2. Verificar que el producto no esté dañado.
3. Colocar los saleros en una superficie plana y estable.
4. Llenar cada salero con el condimento deseado, asegurándose de que la tapa esté bien colocada para evitar derrames.
5. Organizar los saleros según tu preferencia de diseño en la mesa.

## 5. Operación

- Para usar el salero, simplemente retira la tapa y espolvorea la cantidad deseada de sal.
- Asegúrate de volver a colocar la tapa después de cada uso para mantener la frescura del contenido.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpiar con un paño húmedo y suave. No utilizar productos abrasivos.
- Evitar el uso de agua en exceso para no dañar el sello o el mecanismo de la tapa.
- Se recomienda limpiar los saleros después de cada uso para mantener su estética y funcionalidad.

## 7. Resolución de Problemas

- Si el salero no dispensa el condimento, verifica que no esté obstruido y limpia la abertura.
- Si la tapa no se ajusta correctamente, asegúrate de que esté alineada correctamente y vuelva a colocarla.

## 8. Eliminación

Cuando ya no necesites el producto, asegúrate de desecharlo de manera responsable. Consulta las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje y eliminación de vidrio.

## 9. Contacto

Si necesitas más información o asistencia, por favor contacta a nuestro servicio de atención al cliente:

- Correo electrónico: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

## Manuel du produit - Salière Mix & Match 12 Pièces

### 1. Informations Générales

La salière Mix & Match est un ensemble de 12 pièces conçues pour le service de sel et d'autres condiments. Ce produit est idéal pour une utilisation à la maison ou dans des environnements commerciaux tels que les restaurants et les cafés.

### 2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser la salière pour des substances autres que celles recommandées.
- Évitez d'exposer la salière à des températures extrêmes ou à des chocs mécaniques.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque d'étouffement ou de blessure.
- En cas de casse, ne manipulez pas les morceaux brisés sans protection et éliminez-les correctement.
- Ne pas immerger dans l'eau ou les liquides pendant une longue période pour éviter toute détérioration.

### 3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions : 6 cm x 6 cm x 8 cm
- Poids : 150 g
- Matériaux : Plastique durable et résistant
- Capacité : 75 ml par unité
- Couleurs : Assortiment de 12 couleurs
- Utilisation : Salé, épices et autres condiments

### 4. Installation et Mise en place

1. Déballez soigneusement les pièces de la salière.
2. Vérifiez que toutes les parties sont présentes et sans dommage.
3. Remplissez chaque salière avec le condiment de votre choix en utilisant un petit entonnoir si nécessaire.
4. Assurez-vous que les couvercles sont bien fixés à chaque salière.
5. Disposez les salières sur une table ou un comptoir selon votre préférence.

### 5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser la salière :

- Ouvrez le couvercle.
- Inclinez délicatement la salière pour libérer le contenu.
- Réfermez le couvercle après utilisation pour préserver la fraîcheur du contenu.

### 6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez les salières à la main avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse après chaque utilisation.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs ou de javel, car cela peut endommager les surfaces.
- Séchez complètement avant de les ranger pour éviter l'accumulation d'humidité.

### 7. Dépannage

- Si problème d'écoulement : Vérifiez que l'ouverture n'est pas obstruée.
- Si des fissures ou des dommages sont constatés : Remplacez immédiatement la salière.
- En cas de salissures persistantes, prolongez le trempage dans de l'eau chaude savonneuse avant de laver.

### 8. Élimination

Selon les règles locales, éliminez le produit en plastique conformément aux réglementations en matière de recyclage. Ne jetez pas dans des décharges non autorisées.

### 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

- Email : [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne.

# IT ITALIANO

## Manuale del Prodotto

### 1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti al manuale del prodotto per il Set di 12 Pezzi di Saliera Mix und Match SASTMEK. Questo prodotto è progettato per soddisfare le tue esigenze di servizio in cucina e rende ogni pasto un'esperienza gustosa. Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale.

### 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare il prodotto in condizioni di temperatura estreme.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore diretto e fiamme.
- Non riempire le saliere con sostanze non alimentari.
- Pulire il prodotto regolarmente per evitare la formazione di batteri.
- In caso di rottura, evitare il contatto con i bordi frastagliati.

### 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Vetro e plastica
- Colore: Trasparente con tappi colorati
- Capacità: 100 ml per saliera
- Dimensioni: 5 cm x 10 cm
- Quantità: 12 pezzi

### 4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Rimuovere tutte le parti dalla confezione e verificare che non ci siano danni.
2. Riempire le saliere con sale o pepe tramite il tappo superiore.
3. Assicurarsi che il tappo sia ben fissato per evitare fuoriuscite.
4. Disporre le saliere su un tavolo o in un'area di servizio a portata di mano.

### 5. Funzionamento

- Per utilizzare la saliera, rimuovere il tappo e versare il contenuto desiderato.
- Riapplicare il tappo dopo ogni utilizzo per mantenere la freschezza del contenuto.

### 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire le saliere con acqua calda e sapone.
- Evitare di utilizzare materiali abrasivi che possano graffiare il vetro.
- Asciugare accuratamente dopo la pulizia per prevenire la formazione di macchie.

### 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il tappo non si chiude correttamente, controllare se ci sono residui di cibo o umidità sul bordo.
- Se le saliere perdono contenuto, assicurarsi che il tappo sia fissato correttamente.

### 8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le disposizioni locali riguardanti i rifiuti. Non gettare nel rifiuto indifferenziato. Si raccomanda il riciclo di vetro e plastica.

### 9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania